

M.A.C.C. No. 649 of 2024

CNR NO. WBEM 0100 6911-2024
Present: Smt. Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal -cum- A.D.J.
4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur-In-charge.

Order No.-03 Dated 20.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Claimant files hazira through his Id. Advocate.

Claimant also files requisities upon OP-1 & OP-2 for issuance of notice in both ways.

P. Fee is paid.

D.A to check and issue the same at once.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **04.03.2025** for S.R & A.D and filing postal receipt showing service.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(In-charge)
(JO WB 00890)

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(In-charge)
(JO WB 00890)